

Clopidogrel 75 mg (as Clopidogrel bisulfate)

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.
If you have any further questions, ask your doct doctor

If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacit.
 This medicine has been prescribed for you. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their symptoms are the same as yours.
 If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, neared buy use dector or pharmacit.

please tell your doctor or pharmacist. In this leaflet: What **Platloc** is and what it is used for

How to take Platloc Possible side effects How to store Platloc

6. Further information

2224

1. What Platloc is and what it is used for

 What Plattoc is and what it is used for Pharmacotherapeutic group Plattoc contains clopidogrel and belongs to a group of medicines called antiplatelet medicinal products. Platelets are very small structures in the blood which clump together during blood clotting. By preventing this clumping, antiplatelet medicinal products reduce the chances of blood clots forming (a process called thrombosic). process called thrombosis).

Therapeutic indications

Therapeutic indications Platloc is taken by adults to prevent blood clots (thrombi) forming in hardened blood vessels (arteries), a process known as atherothrombosis, which can lead to atherothrombotic events (such as stroke, heart attack, or death). You have been prescribed **Platloc** to help prevent blood clots and reduce the risk of these severe events herause:

Diodo clois and reduce the risk or mese severe events because: - You have a condition of hardening of arteries (also known as atherosclerosis), and - You have previously experienced a heart attack, stroke or have a condition known as peripheral arterial disease, or - You have experienced a severe type of chest pain known as vuentable applied or functored in removement.

A leftial disease, or You have experienced a severe type of chest pain known as 'unstable angina' or 'myocardial infarction' (heart attack). For the treatment of this condition your doctor may have placed a stent in the blocked or narrowed attery to restore effective blood flow. You should also be given acetylsalicylic acid (a substance present in mary medicines used to relieve pain and lower fever as well as to prevent blood dotting) by your doctor. - You have an irregular heartbeat, a condition called 'attrai fibrillation', and you cannot take medicines known as 'oral anticoagulants' (vitamin K ant agonists) which prevent new clots from forming and prevent existing clots from growing. You should have been told that 'oral anticoagulants' are more effective than acetylsalicylic acid or the combined use of **Platloc** and acetylsalicylic acid for this condition. Your acotor should have prescribed **Platloc** plus acetylsalicylic acid for the coral anticoagulants' and you cannot take oral anticoagulants' and you do not have a risk of major bleeding. ajor bleeding. What you need to know before you take

Do not take Platloc If you are allergic (hypersensitive) to clopidogrel or any of the other ingredients of this medicine. any you have a medical condition that is currently sing bleeding such as stomach ulcer or bleeding

cau within the brain If you stiffer from severe liver disease. If you think any of these apply to you, or if you are in any doubt at all, consult your doctor before taking Platec

Take special care with Platloc:

If any of the situations mentioned below apply to you, you should tell your doctor before taking **Platloc**:

Platio: - If you have a risk of bleeding such as: - A medical condition that puts you at risk of internal bleeding (such as a stomach ulcer). - A blood disorder that makes you prone to internal bleeding (bleeding inside any tissues, organs or joints of your body).

A recent serious injury. - A recent surgery (including dental). - A planned surgery (including dental) in the next

A planted subgry (including denta) in the next seven days.
 If you have had a clot in an artery of your brain (ischaemic stroke) which occurred within the last

seven days. If you have kidney or liver disease.

If you have kidney or liver disease.
 If you have had an allergy or reaction to any medicine used to treat your disease.
 While you are taking Platloc:
 You should tell your doctor if a surgery (including dental) is planned.
 You should also tell your doctor immediately if you develop a medical condition (also known as Thrombotic Thrombocytopenic Purpura or TTP) that includes fever and bruising under the skin that may.

includes fever and bruising under the skin that may appear as red pinpoint dots, with or without unexplained extreme tiredness, confusion, yellowing of the clip actions (surglice).

If you cut or injure yourself, it may take longer than usual for bleeding to stop. This is linked to the way

your medicine works as it prevents the ability of blood clots to form. For minor cuts and injuries e.g., cutting yourself, shaving, this is usually of no concern. However, if you are concerned by your bleeding, you should contact your doctor strainbrawer, should contact your doctor

straightaway.
 Your doctor may order blood tests.
 Children and adolescents

Do not give this medicine to children because it does not work

ages not work. Other medicines and Platloc Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription.

ne other medicines may influence the use of Platloc or vice versa.

You should specifically tell your doctor if you take
 Oral anticoagulants, medicines used to reduce
blood clutting

You should specifically tell your doctor if you take Oral anticoagulants, medicines used to reduce blood clotting. - A non-steroidal anti-inflammatory medicine, usually used to treat painful and/or inflammatory conditions of muscle or joints. - Heparin or any other injectable medicine used to reduce blood clotting. - Omeprazole, esomeprazole or cimetidine, medicines to treat upset stomach. - Fluconazole, voriconazole, ciprofloxacin, or chloramphenicol, medicines to treat bacterial and fungal infections. - Carbamazepine, or oxcarbazepine, medicines to treat some forms of epilepsy. - Ticlopidine, other antiplatelet agent. - A selective serotonin reuptake inhibitor (including but not restricted to fluxoverine or fluxovanine), medicines usually used to treat depression. - Moclobemide, medicine to treat depression. - Moclob Plattoc in combination with acetylsalicylic acid, a substance present in many medicines used to relieve pain and lower fever. An occasional use of acetylsalicylic acid (no more than 1,000 mg in any 24 hour period) should generally not cause a problem, but prolonged use in other circumstances should be discussed with your doctor. Plattoc with food and drink Plattoc may be taken with or without food. Pregnancy and breast-feeding It is preferable not to take this product during prennary.

If you are pregnant or suspect that you are pregnancy. If you are pregnant or suspect that you are pregnant, you should tell your doctor or your pharmacist before taking **Platio**c. If you become pregnant while taking **Platio**c, consult your doctor mendiately or it is recommended to be to take the subpregnant while taking **Fratoc**, consult your doctor immediately as it is recommended not to take clopidogrel while you are pregnant. You should not breast feed while taking this medicine. If you are breast feeding or planning to breast feed, talk to your doctor before taking this medicine.

breast feed, talk to your doctor before taking this medicine. Ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking any medicine. Driving and using machines Plattoc is unlikely to affect your ability to drive or to

use machines. Important information about some of the

Important information about some of the ingredients of Platioc: Platic contains lactose: If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars (e.g. lactose), contact your doctor before taking this medicine. Platic contains hydrogenated castor oil: This may cause stomach upset or diarthea. 3. How to take Platic

3. How to take Platloc Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. If you have experienced severe chest pain (unstable angina or heart attack), your doctor may give you 300 mg of Platloc (4 tablets of 75 mg) once at the start of treatment. Then, the recommended dose is one 75 mg tablet of Platloc per day to be taken orally with or without food, and at the same time each daw.

each day. You should take **Platloc** for as long as your doctor

You should take Platloc for as long as your doctor continues to prescribe it. If you take more Platloc than you should Contact your doctor or the nearest hospital emergency department because of the increased risk of bleeding. If you forget to take Platloc If you forget to take Platloc but remember within 12 hours of your usual time, take your tablet straightaway and then take your next tablet at the usual time. If you forget for more than 12 hours, simply take the next single dose at the usual time. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet. For the 28 and 84 tablets pack sizes, you can check the day on which you last took a tablet of Platloc by referring to the calendar printed on the blister. If you so, Contact your doctor or pharmacis before stopping.

Dimensions: 15 x 24 cm

stopping. If you have any further questions on the use of this

4. Possible side effects Like all medicine, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Contact your doctor immediately if you experience: Contact your doctor immediately in you experience: - Fever, signs of infection or extreme tiredness. These may be due to rare decrease of some blood cells. - Signs of liver problems such as yellowing of the skin as nd/or the eyes (jaundice), whether or not associated with bleeding which appears under the skin as red pinpoint dots and/or confusion. - Swelling in the mouth or skin disorders such as rashes and itching histers of the skin

Swelling in the mouth or skin disorders such as rashes and itching, blisters of the skin.
 The most common side effect reported with **PlatOc** is bleeding. Bleeding may occur as bleeding in the stomach or bowels, bruising, haematoma (unusual bleeding or bruising under the skin), nose bleed, blood in the urine. In a small number of cases, bleeding in the eye, inside the head, the lung or the joints has also been reported.

you experience prolonged bleeding when taking Platloc

Platloc. If you cut or injure yourself, it may take longer than usual for bleeding to stop. This is linked to the way your medicine works as it prevents the ability of blood clots to form. For minor cuts and injuries e.g., cutting yourself, shaving, this is usually of no concern. However, if you are concerned by your bleeding, you should contact your doctor etrainbtame. straightaway. Other side effects include:

Common side effects (may affect up to 1 in 10 people): Diarrhea, abdominal pain, indigestion or eartburn.

Uncommon side effects (may affect up to 1 in 100 people): Headache, stomach ulcer, vomiting, nausea, constipation, excessive gas in stomach or intestines, rashes, itching, dizziness, sensation of tingling and Rare side effect (may affect up to 1 in 1000 people):

Rare side effect (may affect up to 1 in 1000 people): Vertigo. Very rare side effects (may affect up to 1 in 10.000 people): Aundice; severe abdominal pain with or sometimes associated with cough; generalised allergic reactions (for example, overall sensation of heat with sudden general disconfort until fainting); swelling in the mouth; bitsers of the skin, skin allergy; sore mouth (stomattils); decrease in blood pressure; confusion; hallucinations; joint pain; muscular pain; changes in taste of food. In addition, your doctor may identify changes in your blood or urine test results. If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist. S **How to Store Platloc** Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 30°C.

children. Do not store above 30°C. Do not use **Platio**c after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and bister after 'EXP'. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. Store in the original package in order to protect from moitive.

Store in the original package in order to protect from moisture. Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment. 6. Further information

What Platloc contains The active substance is clopidogrel. Each film coated tablet contains Clopidogrel Bisulfate equivalent to 75 mg Clopidogrel.

The other ingredients are: Lactose monohydrate, microcrystalline cellulose, hydroxypropyl methycellulose, crosspovidone, mannitol, colloidal

anhydrous silica, macrogol, hydrogenated castor oil, opadry II pink What Platloc looks like and contents of the

what Platice looks like and contents of the pack Platice tablets are pink, round, biconvex, film coated & plation on both sides. Platice supplied in packs of 28, 30 and 84 tablets. Hospital pack (1050's) is also available. Note: Not all pack sizes are available in all contrine

Intries Authorisation Holder and

our docto

Pantone 185 C

countries. Marketing Authorisation Holder au Manufacturers Al-Taqaddom Pharmaceutical Industries. Almwaqqar – Amman, Jordan Tel.: +962-6-4050092 Fax: +962-6-4050091 P.O. Box: 1019 Amman 11947 Jordan Email: info@tqpharma.com

Rev. Date: Nov.,2018 I-0080-PLL-LM0-R1/AE

Keep medicament out of the reach of children.

This is a medicament • A medicament is a product which affects your health, and its consumption contrary to instructions is dangerous for you. • Follow strictly the doctor's prescription, the method of use and the instructions of the pharmacist who sold the medicate. The doctor and the pharmacist are experts in medicine, s benefits and risks. Do not by yourself interrupt the period of treatment prescribed for you. • Do not repeat the same prescription without consulting

Al-Tagaddom Pharmaceutical

COUNCIL OF ARAB I

بلا تلوك

يدوجريل ٧٥ ملغم (على شكل كبريتات الكلوبيدوجريل)

قم بقراءة هذه النشرة جيدا قبل استعمال أو تتاول هذا الدواء هم بنراءة هذه السرة جيدا هي استعمال و لتول هذا الدواء احتفظ بهذه الشرة، لأنك قد تحتاج اليها لاحقا. في حال كانت لديك أي أسئلة تعلق بهذا المستحضر قم باستشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلي. أن هذا الدواء قد تم صرفة خصيصا لك بناءا على وصفة طبية.

و لهذا يجب عليك عدم اعطائه لأي شخص حتى و ان كان هذا الشخص يعاني من نفس الأعراض التي سبق و أن عانيت منها. قم بالاتصال بطبيبك المعالج أو الصيدلي في حال زيادة حدة الأعراض الجانبية أو الاصابة بعرض جانبي لم يتم ذكره في هذه النشأة

تحتوي هذه النشرة على:

ما هو بلاتلوك وما هي دواعي استعماله
 قبل القيام بتناول أو استعمال بلاتلوك

۳. طريقة استعمال بالأتلوك

الأعراض الجانبية

٥. ظروف تخزين بالاتلوك معلومات اضافية

ما هو بالاتلوك و ما هي دواعم

١. ما هو بلادلوك و منهي دواعي استعماله المجموعة العالج يقد، يعتري بلالتوك على كاريد.وجريل، وينتمي الى مجموعة من الادوية تسمى الأدوية المضادة للمسائخ الدموية، الصنائح الدموية هي جزيئات صغيرة جداً في الم تتجمع منا خلال عملية تختر الدم، بنية تجمع الصنائح، تتقا الأدوية المضادة للتختر فرص تشكل جلمات (عملية تدعى توجيع). التخذ) .

الاستطبابات

. يتم تناول بلا تلوك من قبل البالغين لمنع تشكل تخثر (جلطة) لي الأوعية الدموية المتصلح من عبر المع مس صحر (بنصر) في الأوعية الدموية المتصلبة (الشرايين) ، عملية تعرف بالخنار. اللدي قد يؤدي الى حالات تجلط الأوعية الدموية (مثل السكتة الدماغية، الأزمة القلبية أو الوفاة).

وصف لك الطبيب **بلاتلوك** للمساعدة في منع تجلط الد ولتقليل خطورة هذه الأحداث الشديدة و ذلك للأسباب التالية: ري مسلم من مسلم المسلم الأولية ال الأوعية الدموية)، و – سبق و أن أصبت بأزمة قلبية، سكتة دماغية أو تعاني من حالة

ية المديد كذلك لمنع تجلط الدم).

اذا كنت تعانى من عدم انتظام ضربات القلب، و هي حالة تعرف بالرجفان الأذيني و لا يمكنك تناول أدوية تسم مصادات التغثر الفموية (مصادات فيتامين ك) و التي تمنع تشكل خثرات جديدة و نمو تلك الموجودة أصلا. يجب أن يتم اعلامك بأن مضادات التخثر الفموية أكثر فاعلية من حمض أسيتايل ساليساليك أو من الاستعمال المشترك لكل من حمض أسيتايل ساليساييك و من مستعمل مشرك على معمل ميكرين ساليسايك و **بلا تتوك** لعلاج هذه الحالة، يتوجب على طبيبك أن يصف لك **بلا تلوك** اضافة الى حمض أسيتايل ساليساليك اذا لم يكن بامكانك تناول مضادات التخثر الفموية و لم يكن

اد، ما يمل بالمعات عادن معداد معادات المعار السر لديك خطر التعراض لنزف كبير. لا تتناول بلاتلوك إذا كنت:

• تعاني من فرط التحسس المعروف لمادة كلوبيدوجريل أو لأي

من السواغات. • تعاني حاليا من حالة طبية مسببة للنزف مثل قرحة في المعدة

⁺ لنداني عربيا من حالة طبية مسببة لشرف من فرخه يه المدة او النزف الدماغي. • تماني من مرض شديد فج الكيد. اذا كنت تمتقد بأن أي من تلك لتطبق عليك، أو كنت فح شك، استمر طبيبك قبل تقاول **بلا تلوك.**

خذ احتياطا مع بلاتلوك: إذا كانت أي من الحالات المذكورة أدناه تنطبق عليك، فيجد عليك إعلام الطبيب قبل تناول **بلا تلوك**:

• إذا كان هناك إحتمالية لحدوث نزف مثل: وجود حالة طبية تؤدي لخطر النزف الداخلي (مثل قرحة

المعدة). إضطراب دموي يجعلك عرضة للنزف الداخلي (نزف داخل أي من الأنسجة، الأعضاء أو مفاصل الجسم). - تعرضت لإصابة خطيرة حديثا. - جراحة حديثة (بما في ذلك جراحة الأسنان).

جُراحة مخططُ لها (بما في ذلك جراحة الأسنان) خلال الأيام السبعة المقبلة.

، ميم اسبعه المبنه. – اذا عانيت من جلطة في احدى شرايين دماغك (سكتة دماغية) حدثت خلال الايام السبعة الماضية. • إذا كنت تعاني من أمراض الكلى أو الكبد.

• أذا تعرضت لأي حساسية أو رد فعل اتجاه اي دواء استخد

أثناء فترة استعمال بلاتلوك:

ربما في ذلك جراحه الاسانان). • يجب عليك أيضا إخبار طبيبي على الفور إذا كنت تعاني من نقص الصفيحات التغثرية الأساسية و التي تتضمن حمى وكدمات تحت الجلد قد تظهر على شكل نقاط حمراء، مع أو دون تعب شديد غير مبرر، ارتباك، اصفرار الجلد أو العينين

(اليرقان).

• إذا قمت بجرح نفسك، فإنه قد يستغرق وقتا أطول من المعتاد إذا فصح بعرج منسلك، مابه عد يسترق وقا أطول من المناد لوقف النرف، يعود ذلك إلى طريقة عمل كلوبيدوجريل في الحيلية دون تكون ططات الدم، لا داعي للقلق في خالة الجروح البسيطة على سيبل المثال، جرح نفسك، الحلاقة، ومع ذلك، إذ كمت شعر بالقلق إذاء أي نزف، يجب عليك الاتصال بطبيبك على الفور .

سى مرر. • قد يطلب طبيبك اجراء اختبارات للدم. الاستعمال في الاطفال و المراهقين:

لا تعطي الأطفال هذا الدواء لأنه لا ينجح مع هذه الفئة من

تناول أدوسة أخرى

الرجاء اعلام الطبيب او الصيدلي اذا كنت تتناول او قد تناولت الرجه اعلام الطبيب او الصيدلي اذا مُتَ تتناول او قد تلولت مؤخرا اية ادوية اخرى ساغ ذلك الادوية التى تصرف دن وصفة طبية و الادوية الشبية. وذلك لأن **بلاتلوك** قد يؤثر على طريقة عمل بعض الادوية او قد تؤثر بعض الادوية على طريقة عمل **بلاتلوك**.

أخبر طبيبك أو الصيدلي اذا كنت تأخذ بالفعل

مبر مسادات التخثر الفموية، أدوية تستخدم لتقليل تجلط الدم - مضادات الالتهاب اللاستيرويدية، تستخدم عادة لعلاج الألم و/أو حالات التهاب العضلات أو المفاصل.

لعلاج اصطرابات العدة. - فلوكونازول، فوريكونازول، سيبروفلوكساسين، أ الكلورامنينيكول، أدوية لعلاج الالتهابات البكتيرية و الفطرية. كاربامازيبين، أو أوكسكاربازيبين، أدوية لعلاج بعض اشكال ىرغ.

مري. تيكلوبيدين، دواء آخر مضاد للتجلط.

- بيتوبيدين، دوءة احر مصاد شجلت. - مثبط استرداد السيروتونين الانتقائي (المتضمنة على سبيل لذكر لا الحصر: فلوكسيتين، فلوفوكسامين، أدوية تستعمل عادة لعلاج الاكتئاب). واء يستعمل لعلاج الاكتئاب موكلوبيميد،

اذا عانيت من آلام حادة في الصدر (ذبحة صدرية غير مستقرة أو أزمة قلبية)، فقد يصف لك الطبيب كلوبيدوجريل بالتزامن مع حمض أسيتايل ساليساليك، وهو مركب يوجد في كثير من مع حمص البياني سايسانين ، وطر مربب يوجد يه نير من الادوية يستخدم لتغفيف الحرارة و ازالة الام معوماً، فإن الإستعمال العرضي لحمض أسيتايا ساليساليك (بما لا يزيد على ١٠٠٠ ملغم خلال فترة ٢٤ ساعة) لا يسبب مشكلة، ولكن بجب مناقشة إستعماله لفترات طويلة في ظروف أخرى مع

تناول بلاتلوك مع الطعام والشراب يمكن أن تتناول بلا تلوك مع أو دون الطعام. الحمل و الرضاعة:

الجمل و الرضاعة: يفضل عدم استمال كلوبيدوجريل الثاء فترة الحمل، إذا كنت حاملا أو تظنين نفسك حاملا، فيجب عليك إعلام الطبيب أو الصيدلي قبل تناول كلوبيدوجريل. إذا أصبحت حاملا أنثاء تناول كلوبيدوجريل فيجب عليك إستثارة طبيك فوزا، حيث توجب عليك عدم ارضاع طنك رضاعة طبيعية أثناء تناول هذا الدواء. إذا كنت ترضعين رضاعة طبيعية، اوتخططين ذلك،

تحدثي الى طبيبك قبل تناوله.

استشيري الطبيب او الصيدلي قبل تناول اي دواء. القيادة وإستعمال الآلات:

من غير المحتمل أن يؤثر إستعمال كلوبيدوجريل في قدرتك على القيادة أو إستعمال الآلات.

معلومات المعنى الملت. معلومات هامة عن بعض مكونات بلا تلوك: إذا أخبرك طبيبك بأنك تعاني من تعصب لبعض انواع السكريات (على سبيل المثال : لاكتوز)، عليك استشارة طبيبك

قبل تناول هُذا الدواء. يحتوي بالاتلوك على زيت الخروع المهدرج الذي قد يسبب

اصطرابات في المعدة او اسهال. ٣. طريقة تناول بلاتلوك

دائما، تناول **بلاتلوك** كما اخبرك الطبيب او الصيدلي. استشر الطبيب أو الصيدلي أذا لم تكن متأكداً. إذا عانيت من آلام حادة في الصدر (ذبحة صدرية غير مستقرة إذا ماسية من الم حادة في العصر (دينة عشر ردينة عشر مدسمرة أو إحتشاء عضلة القلب)، قد بعليك طبيبك - حام علم من كلوبيدوجريل (٤ أقراص من **بلاتلوك** ٧٥ ملفم) مرة واحدة فيداية العلاج، بعد ذلك بيلغ الجرعة الموصي بها قرص واحد من **يلاتلوك** من ملفم يوميا يؤخذ عن طريق المع مع أو دون العلماء ريب أن يتناول بانتظام رفخ نفس الوقت كل يوم. يجب تناول بلاتلوك للمدة التي يطلبها منك الطبيب. اذا تناولت بلاتلوك أكثر مما يجب

اتصل بالطبيب أو بقسم الطوارئ لأقرب مستشفى، و ذلك ذبادة اجتمالية جدوث نزف

إذا نسيت تناول جرعة بلاتلوك

ردا شيبيا مانول جريم پر تلوك إذا نسبت تادل جريمة **بلا تلوك** ، ولكن تذكرتها ليخ غضون ١٢ ساعة من وقت تناولك المتاد لها، هتاول جريمتك على الفور وتناول الفرص التالي ليخ الوقت المتاد، إذا نسبت تناوله لأكثر من ٢٢ ساعة، بيساطة تناول الجرعة التالية في الوقت المتاد. لا تتناول جرعة مضاعفة لتعويض الجرعات المنسية.

يمكنكُ التحقق من آخر يوم تناولُت فيه قرّص دوائك من **بلاتلوك** بالرجوع الى الأيام المطبوعة على الملف الخلفي

اذا توقفت عن تناول بلاتلوك:

ادا موقعات على عادون بيار تلوت؟ يجب عدم وفف العلاج ما لم يغبرك الطبيب أو الصيدلي بذلك، اتصل بالطبيب او الصيدلي فيل ايقاف العلاج. اسال الطبيب او الصيدلي، اذا كان لديك اي اسئلة او استمسارات اخرى عن كيفية استخدام الدواء.

٤. الأثار الجانبية المحتملة : - رو مر مرجع منه : مثل جميع الأدوية، يمكن ان يسبب **بلا تلوك** أثارا جانبية، وإن كانت لا تصيب الحميم.

ير ، ي ميب الحه اتصل بطبيبك على الفور إذا واجهت:

- من علامات الإصابة بالتهابات أو إرهاق شديد، قد يحدث

للكي، محلي، محلك، المحلة، والمحلة، مراوليا الدم. - آثار المثاكل في الكبد مثل اصفرار الجلد و/أو العينين (البرقان)، سواء ترافق مع أو دون نزف و الذي يظهر تحت الجلد كنقاط حمراء و/ أو أرتباك.

تورم في الفم أو أضطرابات جلدية مثل الطفح الجلدي و الحكة، ظهور نفطة على الجلد.

انحم، مفهور نعفته على انجلا. قلت تكان هذه محلمات در فعل بحسسي. أكثر الأعراض الجانيم، قلي يعدك القرف على شكل نزف فج هي حدوث نزف دموي في يعدك القرف على شكل نزف فج للمدة أو الأمعاه، كدمات، قوره مدوي (نزف غير معتاد أو كدمات تحت الجلد)، نزف الأنف، دم فج اليول، تم ايضا التسجيل في عدد قليل من الحالات، حدوثُ نزف في العينُ، داخل

التسجيل في عدد قليل من الحالات، حدوث نزف في المين، داخل الالرأس، الرؤة أو المناصل. إذا كنت تعاني من حدوث نزف مطول عند تتاول **بلا تلوك:** إذا جرحت نتصك، قد يتعلك وقتا أطول قليلا من المكانية النزف، يرتسط هذا بطريقة عمل الدواء، حيث يقلل من المكانية تشكل التجلطات النموية. لا داعي للقلق في حالة الجروح السيلة على سبيل المان، جرح نشسات أشاء الحلاقة. و مع السيلة الذاكر: حمر القالة الذاح، انتفر سحر مع الى الاتصال ذلك، إذا كنت تشعر بالقلق إزاء أي نزف، يجب عليك الاتصال بطبيبك على الفور. تتضمن الأثار الجانبية الأخرى:

<u>شائعة (قد تصيب أ من كل ١٠ اشخاص)</u> إسهال، ألم في البطن ،عسر الهضم أو حرقة المعدة. <u>غير شائعة (قد تصيب 1 من كل ٢٠٠ (شخص)</u> صداع، فرحة المعدة، قيء، دوار، امساك، غازات في المعدة او الامعام، حكة، دوار، الاحساس بالتنميل او الخدر.

نادرة (قد تصيب ۱ من كل ۱٫۰۰۰ شخص): دوار نادرة جدا (قد تصيب ١ من كل ١٠,٠٠٠ شخص)

يندرد جارا في نصيب من من من منهما المنهر، معمى يرقان، إلام شديدة حلا البطن مع المنام المعال، در فعل تحسي عام (مثل الإحساس المام بالحرارة مع شور عام مناجع يعدم الارتياح حتى الإغماء)، تورم في النم، نفطة على الجلد، حساسية الجلد، فرحة النم، انخطاض في ضغطا الدم، ارتيان مطاسية الجلد، فرحة النم، الموقعير في مناق العام مقوسة الام الماصل، أم في المضلات، من مع منه من محتمدة العاملم بالإضافة إلى ذلك، قد يلحظ طبيبك تغيرات في نتائج فحوصات

الدم او البول. اذا أصبح أي من الأثار الجانبية خطيرا، أو إذا لاحظت أي آثار جانبية غير مذكورة في هذه النشرة ، يرجى إخبار الطبيب أو

٥. ظُروفٌ تخزين بلاتلوك

٥. طروعا محرين بردنوت احفظ الدواء بعيدا عن متناول ونظر الأطفال. لا تصنعل الدواء يج درجة حرارة أعلى من ٣ ٣ م . لا تستعمل **بلا تلوك** بعد انتضاء تاريخ الصلاحية الدون على علية الكرتون بعد كلمة RYR . يشير تاريخ الصلاحية الى اليوم الأخير من الشهر المذكور. احفظ الدواء في العلبة الأصلية لحمايته من الرطوية.

السبب على في علم المسبب معايد من طرعونه. لا ينبغي أن يتم التخلص من الأدوية من خلال مياه الصرف الصحي أو النفايات المنزلية. اسأل الصيدلي عن كيفية الصحي أو السيانات المرتبة، أسال الصيدي عن يجيعة التخلص من الأدوية المرتبة، لا لأدمة، ومن شأن هذه التدابير أن تساعد على حماية البيئة. **٦. معلومات اضافية**

ما هي محتويات بلا تلوك المادة الفعالة هي كلوبيه المادة الفعالة هي كلوبيدوجريل على شكل كبريتات الكلوبيدوجريل ما يعادل ٧٥ ملغم كلوبيدوجريل. المكونات الأخرى: لاكتور أحادي التمية ، سليولوز دقيق التبلور، هيدروكسي بروبيل ميثل سليولوز، بوفيدون متشابك، مانتول، سيليكا غروية لامائية، غليكول عديد الإيثيلين، زيت الخروع بادراي ٢ زهري اللون. ما هو شكل بلاتلوك الصيدلاني و وصفه و حجم

عبوته . أقراص بلاتلوك زهرية اللون، دائرية الشكل، محدبة

الوجهن، منتقد شابل وكرية النون، دارية السرى، محديا الوجهن، منتقد شنائيا وكر وجهيها هاري يزود بالاتلوك بلا عيوات سه ٢٨ - ٨٢، قرصا منلها. عربوا السنشفي (٥٠٠ قرص) منفرة ايضا. مالحظة به تتوفر جميع العبوات في جميع الاسواق. اسمو عنوان مالك رخصة التسويق و المسنع شركة التقدم للصناعات الدوائية الموقر- عمان، الأردن هاتف: ٢٥٠٠٠٩ -٦- ٢٦٢ +

فاکس: ٤٠٥٠٠٩١ -٦- ٩٦٢ + صندوق بريد: ۱۰۱۹ عمان ۱۹۴۷ الأردن البريد الالكتروني: info@tqpharma.com

Rev. Date: Nov., 2018 I-0080-PLL-LMO-R1/AE

إن هذا دواء

 الدواء مستحضر يؤثر على صحتك واستهلاكه
 خلافا للتعليمات يعرضك للخطر.
 أنيع بدقة وصفة الطبيب وطريقة الاستعمال
 التصوص عليها وتعليمات الصيدلاني الذي صرفها للا محمد المحمد
محمد المحمد المحم المحمد المحمم المحمد المحمم المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمم المحمد المحمم المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد ال إن الطبيب والصيدلاني هما الخبيران بالدواء وبنفعه (
 لا تقطع مدالعلاج الحددة لك من تلقاء نفسك. ٩ لا تكرر صرف الدواء بدون وصفة طبية.
٩ أحفظ الدواء بعيدا عن متناول الأطفال.

Total Quality

شركة التقدم للصناعات الدوانية، عمان - الأردن

Dimensions: 15 x 24 cm